
FALL 2024 Office Hours 

FACULTY  

Jeremy Bowling, Ph.D.  

Assistant Professor-in-Residence  

WRI A218  

(702) 895-3757 jeremy.bowling@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Mondays 1:00pm-2:30pm, Tuesdays 12:00pm-1:30pm, and by 

appointment  

PSC 100-1001  Nevada Constitution   OE      08/26-09/27  

PSC 101-1015  Intro Am. Politics  Tu 10:00am-11:45am CHB A106 

PSC 101-1017  Intro Am. Politics    OE   OE 

COLA 100LA-1004 1st Year Seminar  MW 11:30am-12:45pm CHB C221 

 

David Damore, Ph.D.  

Professor  



David Fott, Ph.D. 

Professor and Chair 

WRI B225  

(702) 895-5258 david.fott@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Wednesdays & Thursdays 1:30pm-3:00pm, and by appointment  

PSC 409L-1001 Medieval PT  TuTh 10:00am-11:15am WRI C235 

 

Rebecca Gill, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor  

WRI B209  

(702) 895-2525 rebecca.gill@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 12:00pm-1:30pm, and by appointment  

PSC 330-1001 Const Law:Govt Power TuTh 10:00am-11:15am WRI C237 

PSC 701-1001 Research Desgn. & Method.  Tu 2:30pm-5:15pm WRI B224   

 

Tiffiany Howard, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor  

WRI B208  

(702) 895-3354 tiffiany.howard@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Virtual-Mondays 1:00pm-2:00pm, Fridays 12:00pm-2:00pm, and by 

appointment 

PSC 405U-1001 International Security  OE   OE  

PSC 405Z-1001  Sp. Topics: IR      OE   OE  

 

Christian Jensen, Ph.D. 

Associate Professor & Graduate Coordinator  

WRI B215  

(702) 895-1337 christian.jensen@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Wednesdays 1:30pm-3:30pm, Thursdays 8:30am-10:30am, and by 

appointment   

PSC 407A-1001 Pol. of Euro Dem.   TuTh 2:30pm-3:45pm  CHB C215  

PSC 760R-1001 Prosem: CP   Tu 5:30pm-8:15pm WRI B224 

 

 



 





 

Jared Oestman, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor  

WRI B206 

(702) 895-3356 jared.oestman@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 1:00pm-2:30pm, and by appointment  

PSC 231-1003  Intro to IR       OE   OE  

PSC 499-1002 Senior Seminar  MW 11:30am-12:45pm CHB C129 

 

Martha Phelps, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor-in-Residence  

WRI A206  

(702) 895-0403 martha.phelps@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: In Person-Tuesdays 11:30am-12:45pm, Virtual-Wednesdays 

10:30am-12:15pm, and by appointment  

PSC 100-1011  Nevada Constitution  OE   11/04-12/06  

PSC 101-1018  Intro Am. Politics     OE   OE 

 

Mehran Tamadonfar, Ph.D. 

Professor  

WRI B212  

(702) 895-3318 mehran.tamadonfar@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Virtual-Thursdays 6:00am-9:00am, and by appointment  

PSC 405B-1001  Intl Law & Org   OE   OE 

PSC 411H-1001  Comparative Law   OE   OE 

 

Rachel Torres, Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor  

WRI A212  

(702) 895-3710 rachel.torres@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 12:00pm-4:00pm, and by appointment  

PSC 401Z-1001  Sp. Topics: AP      OE   OE 

PSC 719-1001 Adv. Studies in AP M 2:30pm-5:15pm  WebLive  

 



John P. Tuman, Ph.D.  

Professor and Internship Coordinator  

CBC B519  

(702) 895-3401 john.tuman@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: By appointment 

PSC 490A-E Internships  

 

Austin Wang, Ph.D.  

Associate Professor  

WRI A210  

(702) 895-3355 austin.wang@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: On Leave for Fall 24-Spring 25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PART-TIME INSTRUCTORS  

Kate Eugenis, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor  

WRI A207  

(702) 895-5238 kate.eugenis@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: In Person-Mondays 4:00pm-5:00pm, Virtual-Tuesdays 4:00pm-

4:30pm, and by appointment  

PSC 101-1003  Intro Am. Politics  M 5:00pm-8:30pm  WRI C239  

 

Victor Fakoya, Ph.D.  

Part-Time Instructor  

WRI A209  

(702) 895-5239 victor.fakoya@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 12:30pm-1:30pm, Wednesdays 3:00pm-

4:30pm, and by appointment  

PSC 100-1005 Nevada Constitution    OE      08/26-09/27 

PSC 100-1008 Nevada Constitution    OE      09/30-11/01 

PSC 100-1009 Nevada Constitution    OE      09/30-11/01 

PSC 100-4500 Nevada Constitution  OE   09/03-09/20 



 

Cosmo Houck, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI B217  

(702) 895-4187 cosmo.houck@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 8:30am-10:00am, and by appointment  

PSC 101-1014 Nevada Constitution TuTh 10:00am-11:45am BEH 122 

PSC 200-1001 Intro to PT   MW 10:00am-11:15am CHB C225 

PSC 411A-1001 First Amendment  TuTh 1:00pm-2:15pm CHB C146 

 

Autoosa Kojoori, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor  

autoosa.kojoori@unlv.edu  

PSC 100-1010 Nevada Constitution    OE      09/30-11/01 

PSC 100-1014 Nevada Constitution    OE      11/04-12/06 

PSC 100-1015 Nevada Constitution    OE      11/04-12/06 

 

Nicole Koval 

Part-Time Instructor 

WRI A211  

(702) 895-5240 kovaln1@unlv.nevada.edu  



 



Rafael Oganesyan, Ph.D. 

Part-Time Instructor  

WRI A209  

(702) 895-5239 oganesya@unlv.nevada.edu 

Office Hours: Fridays 5:00pm-6:30pm, and by appointment  

PSC 101-1004  Intro Am. Politics    Tu 5:00pm-8:30pm  WRI C151  

 

Melanie Young 

Part-Time Instructor  

WRI A207  

(702) 895-5238 melanie.young@unlv.edu  

Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 8:30am-10:00am, and by appointment  

PSC 100-1003  Nevada Constitution  OE   08/26-09/27  

PSC 100-1007  Nevada Constitution   OE   09/30-11/01  

PSC 100-1012  Nevada Constitution  OE   11/04-12/06  

PSC 100-1013  Nevada Constitution   OE   11/04-12/06  

PSC 101-1011  Intro Am. Politics  MW 12:00pm-1:45pm  BEH 107  

PSC 101-1013  Intro Am. Politics  MW 10:00am-11:45am BEH 121 

  



GRADUATE ASSISTANTS  

Mohammed Abdallah 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A217  

(702) 895-5243 abdalm1@unlv.nevada.edu    

Office Hours: Fridays 1:30pm-3:00pm, and by appointment  

PSC 101-1002 Intro Am. Politics  F 12:00pm-1:45pm  WRI C239 

 

Tanner Bates 

PhD Graduate Assistant 

WRI A213 

(702) 895-5241 batest4@unlv.nevada.edu  

Office Hours: Fridays 11:30am-1:00pm, and by appointment  

PSC 211-1003  Intro to CP   F 8:30am-11:15am  WRI C239 

 

Ruth Boitel 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A221 

(702) 895-3754 ruth@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Mondays 10:00am-11:00am, Wednesdays 7:30am-8:30am, and by 

appointment  

GWK 100-1001 Intro to GWK  MW 8:30am-9:45am WRI C233 

 

Sydney Cervnates 

MA Graduate Assistant  

WRI A215  

(702) 895-5242 cervas1@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Mondays & Tuesdays 12:00pm-2:30pm, and by appointment  

 

 

 

 

 



Jacob Cox 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A217  

(702) 895-5243 coxj7@unlv.nevada.edu  

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 8:30am-10:00am, and by appointment  

 

Alain DeSaix 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A213  

(702) 895-5241 desaix@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Wednesdays & Fridays 11:00am-12:30pm, and by appointment  

 

Farnaz Eskandari 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A221  

(702) 895-3754 eskanf2@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 9:00am-2:00pm, and by appointment  

 

Lila Hearn 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A217  

(702) 895-5243 hearnl1@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Tuesdays 11:30am-1:00pm, Wednesdays 1:00pm-2:30pm, and by 

appointment  

 

Jakson Leeds 

MA Graduate Assistant  

WRI A213  

(702) 895-5241 leedsj1@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 11:00am-12:30pm, and by appointment  

 

 



Devin Lopez 

MA Graduate Assistant  

WRI A215  

(702) 895-5242 lopezd65@unlv.nevada.edu    

Office Hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 2:00pm-4:00pm, and by appointment  

 

Bianca Martins de Oliveira 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A213  

(702) 895-5241 martinsd@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Wednesdays 9:00am-1:00pm, Friday 8:30am-11:30am, and by 

appointment  

 

Esther Meduoye 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A217  

(702) 895-5243 meduoye@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Mondays & Fridays 10:00am-12:00pm, and by appointment  

 

Kevin Navarrete-Parra 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A215  

(702) 895-5242 navark4@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Mondays & Wednesdays 10:00am-4:00pm, Tuesdays & Thursdays 

12:00pm-4:00pm, and by appointment  

 

Fatemeh Raisi 

PhD Graduate Assistant  

WRI A221  

(702) 895-3754 raisi@unlv.nevada.edu   

Office Hours: Wednesdays 12:00pm-2:00pm, Thursdays 1:00pm-2:00pm, and by 

appointment  



 

Ashish Sharma 
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